FCC Notice
This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the
limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC
Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protec-
tion against harmful interference in a residential installation.
This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio fre-
quency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with
the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio com-
munications. However, there is no guarantee that interference
will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does
cause harmful interference to radio or television reception,
which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on,
the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one
or more of the following measures:
–	 Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
– 	Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
– 	Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different
from that to which the receiver is connected.
– 	Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for
help.
p. 2
#2
VideoS-video
Audio In Audio In
VGA Out
Audio 1 Audio Out Service Control
Computer (VGA) 2
Audio 2
Computer (VGA) 1
VGA Out
VGA 1
VGA 2
Control
Audio Out
Audio In
Composite Video
S-Video
HDMI
ECP
DC 5V 1A
DC 5V 2A
100V - 240V
50 Hz - 60 Hz
B C
A
b (×8)
b (×8) z (×4)
z
a (×2)(×2)
a (×2)
2
3 5
1
A B
A
B
SB600 / SB800 SB480
4
UF65 UF75
UX60
V25
B
D
A
C
20 W Audio System for SMART Board™ interactive whiteboards (Model SBA-V)
#2
p. 1
VideoS-video
Audio In Audio In
VGA Out
Audio 1 Audio Out Service Control
Computer (VGA) 2
Audio 2
Computer (VGA) 1
VGA Out
VGA 1
VGA 2
Control
Audio Out
Audio In
Composite Video
S-Video
HDMI
ECP
DC 5V 1A
DC 5V 2A
100V - 240V
50 Hz - 60 Hz
3
B
A
C
4A
B
6
B
D
A
C
1 2
a (×2) (×2)c (×4)
c
d (×4)
d
5
UF75
UX60
V25
a (×2)
2× 2×
1 3/4''
(45 mm)
1 3/4''
(45 mm)
24 3/8''
(620 mm)
UF65
© 2011 SMART Technologies ULC. All rights reserved. SMART Board, smarttech, the SMART logo and all SMART taglines are trademarks or registered trademarks of SMART Technologies ULC in the U.S. and/or other countries. Contents are subject to change without notice.  Patents pending. 09/2011.
99-01157-20 A1
*99-01157-20-A1*
Warning
To reduce the risk of fire or electrical shock, do not expose this SMART product to rain
or moisture. Do not place anything containing fluids on the SMART product. If you notice
anything unusual with your SMART product, immeditely disconnect the power cable from the
power outlet, otherwise it continues to receive power.
Hardware environmental compliance
SMART Technologies supports global efforts to ensure that electronic equipment is
manufactured, sold and disposed of in a safe and environmentally friendly manner.
Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment regulations (WEEE directive)
Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment regulations apply to all electrical and
electronic equipment sold within the European Union. When you dispose of any
electrical or electronic equipment, including SMART Technologies products, we
strongly encourage you to properly recycle the electronic product when it has reached its end
of life. If you require further information, please contact your reseller or SMART Technologies
for information on which recycling agency to contact.
Restriction of Certain Hazardous Substances (RoHS directive)
This product meets the requirements of the European Union’s Restriction of Certain
Hazardous Substances (RoHS) Directive 2002/95/EC. Consequently, this product also
complies with other regulations that have arisen in various geographical areas, and that
reference the European Union’s RoHS Directive.
Packaging
Many countries have regulations restricting the use of certain heavy metals in product
packaging. The packaging used by SMART Technologies to ship products complies with
applicable packaging laws.
China’s Electronic Information Products regulations
China regulates products that are classified as Electronic Information Products (EIP). SMART
Technologies products fall under this classification and meet the requirements for China’s EIP
regulations.
U.S. Consumer Product Safety Improvement Act
The United States has enacted the Consumer Product Safety Improvement Act which limits
the lead (Pb) content in products used by children. SMART Technologies is committed to
complying with this initiative.